10-06-2004 

· .

## Express Mail No. EV 452 773 298 US

## COVER SHEET DNLY

1028	53292	ONLY	DNLY Attorney Docket		cket Number 575-003-999
	ail Stop Assignment I of the United States P P.O. Box Alexandria, VA	atent and Trader			
Please record	d the attached origin	al documents or	copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	d address of receiv	ring party(ies):	
Jin Ho CHO Byung Seop SONG Min Gyu KIM		Name:		tional University boration Foundation	0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🗆 Yes 🛛 No	Address:	Korean Nationa Sankyuk3-dong		5 <sup>2</sup>
3. Nature of conveyance:			Daegu-city		1.5.5 1.5
Assignment Merger	f Nome	Country (if	Country (if other than USA): <u>Republic of Korea</u>		5535 10/95
Security Agreement Change o	1 Iname				, =
Other				9-27-03 10953	4
Execution Date: <u>September 14, 2004</u>				1095	2520
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		•			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the executi	on date of the ap	plication is: <u>Sep</u>	tember 14, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>To be assigned</u>		B. Patent N	lo.(s) <u>To be assign</u>	ned	
Addi	tional numbers attach	ned? 🗆 Yes	🖾 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
JONES DAY			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017			Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
		8. Deposit account number: 50-3013			
	DO NOT USE 1				
	DO NOT USE I				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego document.	ng information is tr	ue and correct a	nd any attached co	py is a true copy of the	original
For: Anthony M. Insogna35,203By: Michael Fainberg50,441	Mieliae	l Far	her-	September 27, 20	204
Name of Person Signing         Reg. No.	Signature			Date	
		<b>—</b> .			
	L J - J J J J J J J J J			cluding cover sheet:	2
1	s to be recorded with re Mail Stop Assignment R of the United States Pa P.O. Box Alexandria, VA	Recordation Service atent and Tradema 1450	es i		

NYJD: 1544603.1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CHO. Jin Ho. citizen of Rep. of Korea residing at 102-306 Hwaseong Apt., Wolseong-dong, Dalseo-gu, Dagensity. Rep. of Korea : SONG. Byung Sepp. citizen of Rep. of Korea residing at 105-605 Hwangle Mansion. Naedang1-dong. Sepau. Daesu-city, Rep. of Keres, and KIM. Min Gyu, citizen of Rep. of Kores residing at 101-1401 Soohen Apt., Wolsoong-dong. Dalaso-gu. Dagay-city. Rep. of Korna, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States which is executed

won date herewith or 

20 which is identified by Jones Day docket no.

which was filed on , Application No. //575-003-999

and WHEREAS, <u>Kyungpook National University Industrial Collaboration Foundation, Korsan National University under the laws of</u> <u>Boo. of Korca of Kyungpook National University. Sankyuki-dong, Buk-su. Dasgu-city, Rcp. of Korsa.</u> ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

## MIDDLE EAR IMPLANT TRANSDUCER AND VIBRATING MEMBER ADAPTED THERETO

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all releases and extensions thereof; continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all releases and extensions thereof; and all which may hereafter be filed for said invention, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all covention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof,

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herawith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, relevue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and scale the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 14 September	, 2004	CHO, Jin Ho An Hocher
Date 14 September	. 2004	SONG, Byung Seep 16 10 1.5.
One 14 September	_, 2004	KIM, Min Gyu 13 hand E.S.
State of )		
) SS.: County of Rep. of Korpa		

On <u>14 September</u> 

actinowindged to me that he/she/hey executed the same in his/her/their suthorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Kan Hypen KIM, Hyun Jung

Sinic of

County of

) 85.: Rep. of Korea

PATENT REEL: 015844 FRAME: 0427

**RECORDED: 09/27/2004**